Datasheet Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end
PD-97901A
RIC74424
Radiation hardened non-inverting dual output gate driver
Features
 Dual independent gate drivers with common return
 Wide supply voltage operating range

 DC-DC Converter
 Motor Drive
Ordering information
Table 1 Ordering information
Orderable part
number
Package type Device class Total io
dose lev
RIC74424HSCS Flatpack Level S1 100 krad
RIC74424HSCB Flatpack Level B1 100 krad
RIC74424H Flatpack COTS 100 krad
RIC74424EVAL1 Evaluation Board
1 Per MIL-PRF-38535
P





P
Fl
roduct summary
VS = 5 V to 20 V
IOUTA/B source/sink (typ) = 3 A / -3 A
ton (typ) = 110 ns
toff (typ) = 90 ns
TJ = -55°C to 125°C
ackage
 of this document A
2022-09-22
nizing
el
Temperature
range (°C)
(Si) -55 to 125
(Si) -55 to 125
(Si) -55 to 125
atpack
Datasheet 2  A
2022-09-22
RIC74424
Radiation hardened non-inverting dual output gate driver
Description
Description
RIC74424 is a high speed, dual channel low side gate driver intended for harsh radiation environments.  It is
specifically designed for high performance in demanding space environments, with electrical characteristics
specified pre and post-irradiation over the entire military specification ambient temperature range of -55°C to
125°C and single event effects (SEE) characterized up to a linear energy transfer (LET) of 81.9 MeV·cm2/mg.
RIC74424 enables high performance from key parameters.  The 3 A source/sink gate drive and low propagation